2017 Inclusions to New York State Certified Agricultural Districts in Ulster County:
Details of AFPB Recommendation

Municipality

KINGSTON (City)

MARBLETOWN

OLIVE

ROCHESTER

SAUGERTIES (town)

SHANDAKEN

WOODSTOCK

AFPB Recommendation Applicant

Include in District
Green Acres HMR, LLC

Include in District
April Kinser & Roger Jones
Martin Garrett Harrington
Dyami Nason-Regan, Ethan

Roland & Emily and Simon
Abramson

Include in District
Note: Agricultural operations on all Paul F. Klohe
three Klohe and Duffy parcels are Alexander F. Klohe

done by the same company. Jean Marie Duffy

Debra Ann Romano

Include in District
Oak Queens, LLC

Note: Parcel # 68.4-3-30 was sold Christine Atkinson

to Christine Atkinson by Anton

Morton Lund in 2016. Christine Atkinson & Dylan W.

Case

Erin G. Enouen & Samuel V.
Zurofsky

Include in District
Timothy Unich

Note: Parcels # 28.1-2-4 and 28.1-2- )
5 were sold Philip and Assunta Sunwest Trust FBO Timothy

Parker to current owners in 2016. Unich SEP
Dennis and Karin Skalla

Include in District

Hofmeister Brothers, LLC

Include in District

Dana L. and Thomas A. LaBarr

District

E T N

Parcel ID #

48.70-1-7.100

55.3-2-14
70.3-3-30.200

70.9-2-41.110

44.2-1-21.100
44.2-1-22
44.2-1-3
54.1-1-5

68.2-1-75.100

68.4-3-30

68.4-3-31

76.2-4-5.100

28.1-2-4
28.1-2-5

28.4-9-43.110

5.18-1-28

15.-1-18.120

Acres

20

2.24
36.69

4.04

12.3
12.8
30

63.7

4.06

10.14

31.8

9.74

15

219.97




