2017 Inclusions to New York State Certified Agricultural Districts in Ulster County: Details of AFPB Recommendation

<u>Municipality</u>	AFPB Recommendation	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>District</u>	Parcel ID #	<u>Acres</u>
KINGSTON (City)					
(3.17)	Include in District				
		Green Acres HMR, LLC	4	48.70-1-7.100	20
MARBLETOWN					
	Include in District		_		
		April Kinser & Roger Jones	4	55.3-2-14	2.24
		Martin Garrett Harrington	3	70.3-3-30.200	36.69
		Dyami Nason-Regan, Ethan Roland & Emily and Simon Abramson	3	70.9-2-41.110	4.04
OLIVE					
	Include in District				
	Note: Agricultural operations on all	Paul F. Klohe	4	44.2-1-21.100	12.3
	three Klohe and Duffy parcels are done by the same company.	Alexander F. Klohe	4	44.2-1-22	12.8
	done by the same company.	Jean Marie Duffy	4	44.2-1-3	30
		Debra Ann Romano	4	54.1-1-5	3
ROCHESTER	Include in District				
	include in District	Oak Queens, LLC	3	68.2-1-75.100	63.7
		Christine Atkinson	3	68.4-3-30	4.06
	Note: Parcel # 68.4-3-30 was sold to Christine Atkinson by Anton Morton Lund in 2016.		J	00.1.0.00	
		Christine Atkinson & Dylan W. Case	3	68.4-3-31	7
		Erin G. Enouen & Samuel V. Zurofsky	3	76.2-4-5.100	10.14
SAUGERTIES (town)					
	Include in District				
	Note: Parcela # 20 1 2 4 and 20 1 2	Timothy Unich	4	28.1-2-4	31.8
	Note: Parcels # 28.1-2-4 and 28.1-2-5 were sold Philip and Assunta Parker to current owners in 2016.	Sunwest Trust FBO Timothy Unich SEP	4	28.1-2-5	9.74
		Dennis and Karin Skalla	4	28.4-9-43.110	15
SHANDAKEN	Include in District				
		Hofmeister Brothers, LLC	4	5.18-1-28	219.97
WOODSTOCK					
	Include in District				
		Dana L. and Thomas A. LaBarr	4	151-18.120	6